
Bank of Bermuda Foundation
ITF Junior Circuit

Week of

20 JUN 2016
City,Country

Pembroke, BER

ORDER OF PLAY
Wednesday 22 Jun 2016
Grade

Grade 5
Tourn. Key

J-G5-BER-01A-2016
ITF Referee

Mickey Williams

Court 1
Starting at 09:00

GS 

Alana SMITH (USA) [1]
vs.

Margaret OWENSBY (USA)

6-2 6-0 

Court 2
Starting at 09:00

GS To finish: 36, 61, 55

Elizabeth BAKER (USA)
vs.

Rachel BERCOVITCH (CAN) [8]

6-3 1-6 7-5 

Court 3
Starting at 09:00

GS 

Michelle SOROKKO (USA)
vs.

Marina FIGUEIREDO (BRA) [4]

1-6 6-0 6-4 

Court 4
Starting at 09:00

GS 

Alexandra TUTECKY (CAN) [3]
vs.

Mackenzie CLARK (USA)

6-4 6-1 

Court 5
Starting at 09:00

GS 

Anna Maria BURAYA (CAN)
vs.

Jennifer GADALOV (USA) [7]

6-0 6-0 

1

Followed by
GS 

Charlotte OWENSBY (USA)

vs.
Cheyenne LILIENTHAL (USA) [2]

6-1 6-4 

Followed by
GS 

Patricia LOPEZ (USA)
vs.

Rachel BERCOVITCH (CAN) [8]

6-3 6-2 

Followed by
GS 

Sofia KOSTIRKO (CAN) [6]
vs.

Imani GRAHAM (USA)

6-7(3) 6-0 6-4 

Followed by
GS 

Cameron COMPALL (USA) [5]
vs.

Christina SISTI (USA)

7-5 6-0 

Followed by
BS 

Diego FERNANDEZ FLORES (CHI)

vs.
Andy SUN (CAN)

6-2 6-1 

2

Followed by
BS 

Shintaro MOCHIZUKI (JPN)
vs.

Robert HAMMOND (USA) [2]

6-4 6-4 

Followed by
BS 

Toi KOBAYASHI (JPN)
vs.

Blaise BICKNELL (USA) [8]

6-3 6-1 

Followed by
BS 

Santiago HINOJOSA (MEX) [6]

vs.
Daiki YOSHIMURA (JPN)

3-6 7-5 6-2 

Followed by
BS 

Aaron DIEMER (CAN) [5]
vs.

Daniel NUZHNY (USA)

6-4 6-3 

Followed by
BS 

Marcus FERREIRA (USA)
vs.

Sebastian MURILLO (USA)

6-3 1-6 7-5 

3

Not Before 12:00
BS 

Morgan DILL (USA) [1]
vs.

Alexander RUSHIN (ESA)

6-3 6-1 

Not Before 12:00
BS 

O'Neal MORTIMER (BAH)
vs.

Zummy BAUER (USA) [3]

6-4 0-1 Ret.

Not Before 12:00
GD 

Christina SISTI (USA) /
Michelle SOROKKO (USA)

vs.
Camille DUGGAL (CAN) /
Swara KULKARNI (IND)

4-6 7-5 [10-8] 

Not Before 12:00
GD 

Lucia DE SANTA ANA (URU) /
Marina FIGUEIREDO (BRA) [4]

vs.
Kate CUNNINGHAM (GBR) /
Caroline Maria KING (GBR)

6-1 6-1 

Not Before 12:00
GD To finish: 21

Jennifer GADALOV (USA) /
Tara MALIK (USA)

vs.
Erica DI BATTISTA (CAN) /

Sofia KOSTIRKO (CAN)
4-6 6-3 [10-1] 

4

Followed by
GD 

Romary CARDENAS RIFKA (MEX) /

Aida GARCIA MENDEZ (MEX)

vs.
Kaylah MING (BER) /
Alana SMITH (USA)

2-6 7-6(2) [10-4] 

Followed by
GD 

Cheyenne LILIENTHAL (USA) /

Alexandra TUTECKY (CAN) [1]
vs.

Emma CARTLEDGE (USA) /

Imani GRAHAM (USA)
0-6 6-4 [10-8] 

Followed by
GD 

Charlotte OWENSBY (USA) /
Margaret OWENSBY (USA)

vs.
Sydney CLARKE (BAH) /

Afrika SMITH (BAH)
4-6 6-0 [10-3] 

Followed by
GD 

Sandra AGUIRRE (VEN) /
Gabriela SINGER

vs.
Anna Maria BURAYA (CAN) [3] /

Caroline COOK (USA)
7-6(3) 6-4 

Followed by
GD 

Anna BOROVINSKAYA (USA) /

Mackenzie CLARK (USA)
vs.

Rachel BERCOVITCH (CAN) [2] /

Patricia LOPEZ (USA)
5-7 7-6(4) [10-7] 

5

Not Before 14:00
BD To finish: 32

Cesar CERNUDA ALONSO (ESP) /
Patricio HERNANDEZ-PONS (MEX)

vs.
Richard MALLORY (BER) /
O'Neal MORTIMER (BAH)

7-5 3-6 [10-8] 

Not Before 14:00
BD 

Michael ROBINSON (CAN) /

Luke STIRLING (BER)
vs.

Russell ARMSTRONG (ISV) /
Dylan POWELL (BER)

7-5 7-6(2) 

Not Before 14:00
BD 

Andrew MARIADOS (USA) /
Daniel NUZHNY (USA)

vs.
Blaise BICKNELL (USA) [3] /

Jacob BICKNELL (JAM)
7-6(3) 6-1 

Not Before 14:00
BD To finish: 12

Alfredo CASSO (USA) /
Bernardo GARCIA MENDEZ PARTIDA (MEX)

vs.
Toi KOBAYASHI (JPN) /

Shintaro MOCHIZUKI (JPN)

6-4 6-3 

Not Before 14:00
BD To finish: 46, 65

Justin BLOSS (USA) /
Sebastian MURILLO (USA) [4]

vs.
Julian BERMUDEZ ALVAREZ (COL) /

Santiago HINOJOSA (MEX)

6-4 6-4 

6

Followed by
GD 

Emma CARTLEDGE (USA) /

Imani GRAHAM (USA)
vs.

Romary CARDENAS RIFKA (MEX) /

Aida GARCIA MENDEZ (MEX)
6-2 6-3 

Followed by
GD 

Charlotte OWENSBY (USA) /
Margaret OWENSBY (USA)

vs.
Anna Maria BURAYA (CAN) [3] /

Caroline COOK (USA)
6-4 6-3 

Followed by
GD 

Lucia DE SANTA ANA (URU) /
Marina FIGUEIREDO (BRA) [4]

vs.
Erica DI BATTISTA (CAN) /

Sofia KOSTIRKO (CAN)
6-3 6-2 

Followed by
GD 

Christina SISTI (USA) /
Michelle SOROKKO (USA)

vs.
Rachel BERCOVITCH (CAN) [2] /

Patricia LOPEZ (USA)
6-2 6-2 

7

Followed by
BD 

Julian BERMUDEZ ALVAREZ (COL) /

Santiago HINOJOSA (MEX)

vs.
Cesar CERNUDA ALONSO (ESP) /
Patricio HERNANDEZ-PONS (MEX)

6-2 6-1 

Followed by
BD 

Zummy BAUER (USA) /
Aaron DIEMER (CAN) [1]

vs.
Marcus FERREIRA (USA) /

Andy SUN (CAN)
w.o.

8

 Last match on any court may be moved  Order of Play released  Tournament Director  ITF Referee
 
 Doubles Alternates sign-in before: 11:30 am

 21 JUN 2016 21:00
 Mr. Michael Wolfe  Mickey Williams


